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The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the 
schools as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect: 
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SUBJECT:-RE-ALLOCATION 

NATURAL SCIENCE. 

APPLICATION 

ID 

2014040804 

2013274684 

2014078099 

2017080104 

20152012400 

2017007374 

2017113621 

2017023024 

2020065703 

2017038429 

2020050268 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

2020040497 

2020039211 

20142017816 

2020012990 

NAME 

RITU NAUTIYAL 

PUSHPA 

MANITA YADAV 

SWETA DAHIYA 

RAJ KUMAR 
MEENA 

BELA SHARMA 

SAKSHI ARORA 

NISHA SINGH 

PRATIBHA 

ORDER 

SHASHI 

HITESH 

KUNAL DUREJA 

NEETU RANI 

BHARTI PATEL 

DEEPIKA 

OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS TGT 

WORKING SCHOOL 
DAY ID 

2408 

1967 

1323 

1229 

1064 

1063 

768 

604 

407 

370 

298 

Dated: 

161 

160 

95 

1105024 

1821295 

1309258 

1923042 

2128093 

1821237 

1309031 

1822065 

1923068 

1106285 

1821014 

1310430 

1925053 

Solo y/ 26 25 

1925190 

1310473 

SCHOOL NAME 

SHAHADARA, G.T.ROAD 
SKV 

SARVODAYA CO-ED 
VIDYALAYA, NASIRPUR 
(SITE-), NEW DELHI-110045 

JAHANGIRPURI, BLOCK E 
GGSSS-1309258 

DEOLI-SKV (BACHHAN 
PRASAD) 
CHITRA GUPTA ROAD 
RAMJAS NO. 4 SR. SEC. 

SCHOOL 

DWARKA, SECTOR II(0 
SITE)-G(CO-ED)SSS 

ADARSH NAGAR-SKV 

NAJAFGARH, JHARODA 
KALAN-GBSSS 

SAKET, BLOCK G-GBSSS 

SARVODAYA KANYA 

VIDYALAYA, JANTA FLATS, 
NAND NAGRI 

PALAM VILLAGE, RAJ 
NAGAR, PART 1-GBSSS 

NARELA,SECT. A-6, PKT-2 
SBV 

MOLAR BAND, N0.2- GGSSS 

MOLAR BAND-GGSSS NO. 3 

SARVODAYA (CO-ED) 
VIDYALAYA,VILLAGE 

LIBASPUR 



The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated 

School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be 
presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duties and her/his APPLICATION ID shall 

be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no re-

allocation will be done till the stipulated time. 

Eurther. all concerned HOS, Dte. Of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the 
wonoting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also 

pOssessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post. before 

allowingjoining of their duties in the School. 

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arTangement and does not confer 

any right for permanent joining. The Guest teacher shall be relieved once a permanent teacher 

joins the school. 

These issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

No.DE.18.2(111)/E-V/I/2024/ 24b-252 

(JAGDI^H SINGH) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

Dated: 3o/o4) 202s 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following: 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 
3. PA to Addl. Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sect., Delhi. 

4. AIl HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria 
of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing 
joining in the School 

5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order. 

7. Guard File E-V Branch 

6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order 
on the official website on this department. 

(JÁGDI^H sINGÉ) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 
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