DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ROOM No. B-5 & 6, 2nd FLOOR VIDYA SAMIKSHA KENDRA BOULEVARD ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-110054.

E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com

No.DE.18.2 (111)/E-V/2024/ 246-252

Dated: 30/04/2025

ORDER

SUBJECT:-RE-ALLOCATION OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the schools as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect:-

S.N O.	APPLICATION ID	NAME	WORKING DAY	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	2014040804	RITU NAUTIYAL	2408	1105024	SHAHADARA, G.T.ROAD- SKV
2	2013274684	MANITA YADAV	1967	1821295	SARVODAYA CO-ED VIDYALAYA, NASIRPUR (SITE-I), NEW DELHI-110045
3	2014078099	PUSHPA	1323	1309258	JAHANGIRPURI, BLOCK E- GGSSS-1309258
4	2017080104	SWETA DAHIYA	1229	1923042	DEOLI-SKV (BACHHAN PRASAD)
5	20152012400	RAJ KUMAR MEENA	1064	2128093	CHITRA GUPTA ROAD- RAMJAS NO. 4 SR. SEC. SCHOOL
6	2017007374	BELA SHARMA	1063	1821237	DWARKA, SECTOR III(II SITE)-G(CO-ED)SSS
7	2017113621	SAKSHI ARORA	768	1309031	ADARSH NAGAR-SKV
8	2017023024	NISHA SINGH	604	1822065	NAJAFGARH, JHARODA KALAN-GBSSS
9	2020065703	PRATIBHA	407	1923068	SAKET, BLOCK G-GBSSS
10	2017038429	SHASHI	370	1106285	SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, JANTA FLATS, NAND NAGRI
11	2020050268	HITESH	298	1821014	PALAM VILLAGE, RAJ NAGAR, PART 1-GBSSS
12	2020040497	KUNAL DUREJA	161	1310430	NARELA,SECT. A-6, PKT-2 - SBV
13	2020039211	NEETU RANI	160	1925053	MOLAR BAND, NO.2- GGSSS
14	20142017816	BHARTI PATEL	95	1925190	MOLAR BAND-GGSSS NO. 3
15	2020012990	DEEPIKA	0	1310473	SARVODAYA (CO-ED) VIDYALAYA,VILLAGE LIBASPUR

38 04/25

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duties and her/his APPLICATION ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till the stipulated time.

Further, all concerned HOS, Dte. Of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest teacher shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school.

These issues with prior approval of Competent Authority.

(JAGDI\$H SINGH) SECTION OFFICER (E-V)

No.DE.18.2(111)/E-V//2024/ 246-252

Dated: 30/04/ 2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following:-

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 3. PA to Addl. Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 4. All HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing joining in the School
- 5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order.
- 6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order on the official website on this department.

7. Guard File E-V Branch

(JAGDIŞH SİNGH) SECTION OFFICER (E-V)